PETITICN FOR ZONING VARIANCE

. _ i5th Election District

OLFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
OFFICE OF PL ' Case No., B7-145-4

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

,H.’,’ & - . B PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE 494-3353
%“1 8 NW/S of Windpine Road, 600"
' . ARNOLD JADLON JEAN M. H JUNG | | |
: LOCATION: Northwest Side of Windpine Road, 000 feet Southwest of

i e

oo PR o
PETITIC.«- FOR ZONING VA...n ICE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

SW of Corktree Road DEPUTY ZONING C ISSI
EPUT ONING COMMISSIONER ZONING COMMISSIONER ) Cork Road (9404 Windpine Roaa)

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is ; Bl (9404 Windpine Road)
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a i 15th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, September 30, 1956, at 9:30 a.m.

2 152 i AL e R,

ermit a setbhack _o_f__Z'_S_'__t_o the Yot ]
== |H Jane E. Walker Case No. 87-145-A
' _ PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue, . :

--------------------------------- ' ‘; 4 Petitioner
i Towson, Maryland
Ms. Jane E. Walker _

: The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

T 1H L 904" Windpine foad

?E&ggﬁﬁ%%ﬁiﬁgﬁfﬁgglgé;?%ﬁg;cﬁ 3111% cfﬁ?i)ng Law of Ballimore County; for the The Petitioner herein requests a zoning variance to permit a 25-foot . Baltimore, Maryland 21220 ttbion fon Zonins taiarcs . Regulations of Baultimore County, will hold a public hearing:
1. It would be inpossible to locate porch anywhere else on property.. setback to the tract boundary line in lieu of the required 30 feet, and ‘ EIE(/).::. ggnw§zggi2§rz§agéa; 7 1;253.12::; izrﬁgﬁiﬁ ::;i:::ii;:dpgémize: :zsb:gkauoénistﬁ:e;i::ttl;ene;zgﬁt

Would like area to sit ocut and not be bothered with wind, rain, bugs, etc. _ o additionally, to amend the First Amended Final Development Plan of Chestnut ézgs gé?zg%fghgiiwi“ : Eizzéai?;vﬂzgmﬁzgaf}igggtgnli)irgigéfogi;iﬁ;;o;,bgogﬁets:ltl:u?‘wggg: react

2
3. Insulate the back of my home to keep it warmer in winter. - : & Nl
4 £2 Nt Woods, Unit 9404, Building 7, to allow construction beyond the 35-foot tract

Bk i

Tc protect rear entrance from inclement weather, also to reduce danger of
' Dear Ms. Walker:

falling on existing step up, due to ice or rain. boundary line in order to construct a patio enclosure.

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered on the abo‘_ze
referenced Petition. Your request for a zoning varlance has been Granted in
accordance with the attached Order.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not

nesitate to contact this office.

Testimony on behalf of the Petitioner indicates that the existing house

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
was constructed 35 feet from the tract boundary thereby preventing any addition

I, or we, agree t0 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this \
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Lthout
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, Y without a variance being granted. The Petitioner is proposing the construction

. nm—————
I/We do sclemnly declare and affirm,

under the penalties of perjury, that I/we ‘
are the legal owner(s) of the property ; in the rear is utilized by the Susquehanna Transmission Company. The propased
In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued

which is the subject of this Petition. : 3
J M. H. JUNG within the thirty, (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,

construction has been approved by the Chestnut Woods Associ
ation. There were no 3
- D¥puty Zoning Commissioner entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the

Coniract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):
lane _E._Walker Protestants. ‘
(Type or Print Name) | 3 p heari
£ LJ : / D : After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it JMHJ:bjs hearing set above or made at the hearing.
" denawre T 3 BY ORDER OF
ture § o
e : ARNOLD JABLON

L RE R L —

Jane E. Walker , as shown on plat

of a 10' x 13' glassed and screened, unheated, seasonal enclosure. The property Very truly yours, ' Being the property of
i 7 ég plan filed with the Zoning Office.
e //7

e - o o o TR S . g A

' appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations ‘ Attachments
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

N AL e ke L L e e e e o S i -

the cc: Patio Enclosures, Inc.
P.0. Box 550
Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061

TP 1y A G el ! :
- (BCZR) would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon

A 0 e T T e . - e o e s

1090 ~
______________________________________________________________________________ opm B ' Petitioners, it is determined that the variance requested would not adversely
City and State i ; 93
N1B.OIO alfect the health, safety, and general welfare of the community and should
Attorney for Petitioner: ! ¢o I '
ﬁqg'z therefore be granted.
lne Road ______686-6279 __ B
§. Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

People's Counsel

e A T i e T Al - -~ e

County this Z”fﬁ’ day of October 1986, that the herein request for a zoning

T o 0 S s L oyl ok AL s e e e Y T B e A . T A P S ot e o

City and State

R, Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- griance to permit a 25-foot Setback to the tract boundary 1line, and
. tract purchaser or representative to be contacted ]
i additionally, to amend the First Amended Final Development Plan of Chestnut

o Yl ke e e T e P U i

City aud State

Atlorney’s Telephene No.: coeaeeee . E.Q. BoX 30 760-1919

of o _ANBUSL. . e , £0..., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoming Law of Baltimore County, in 4wo newspapers of general circulation through-
vut Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning ,
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

-

g County, on the ____30th ___... .. ... day of ... September____ 19..86, at __9:30 o'clock r_h
& 3
| IR 3
B\S’.‘ N\ Woods to
' allow construction b
TN T \b{ | accord Fyond. the 35-foot tract boundar y line, in On the northwest side of Windpine Road, approximately 600 ft. southwest of
: cordance with ;
{ |I i the plan Submitted and identified as Petitionert's Exhibit 1 1 ' Corktree Road. Also known as Chestrut Woods. Condominium unit No. 9404. RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSTONER
’ s NW/S of Windpine Rd., 600" SW : R .
building Pha Bookc=581F—Falio—139, Election District 15. , 600" S _ ooy :
Located in 1d no. 7, se 6, w0 : of Corktree Rd. (9404 Windpine : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY BRI

(over) .
:% : . hereby GRANTED, from ang after the date of this Ordep
Rd.), 15th District

K i .
.

]

o

g | Also known as 9404 Windpine Road, Middle River, Maryland 21220 A

o 4 @ /f_ﬂ-cxn,-&c/ P MHM /:ZM Aooé Cﬂ, (‘P’C—qo 32. a:' . JANE E. WALKER, Petitionmer Case No.

. _ - } ) o oo : § of Baltimore C ty -
PN ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

87-145-A

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

-ﬁuff e C&"&/ ?JM)M%J—-)

oF | 1 i1 le Fried
-~ ¥ PhyllisVCole Friedman
ZONING ARTMENTY BALTIMORE COUNTY :7—— £f >~ A2 4
DEP or g //') 4 A : People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Towson, Maryland - 3 4 .
3 LA //w ZA.A
Peter Max Zimmerman

District... L5254 Date of Posting.._ 5777/ 24, . 3. |
| ‘ -:_ | Deputy People's Counsel

Posted for: .o ... / Zrazce ... —————
i ) ' Reom 223, Court House
: Tows2n, Maryland 21204

Patitioner: ST Tz L. Al Ky S | |
= Location of M-Afkflé.--.éﬂ/;zdﬂz;i&.égtf---.éﬁ‘?.:é.%ﬁ.’.’f.zz"t Ll : | 494-2188

Ze s

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on chia 27ch day ot August, 1986, a copy

- e e -

'.\l.matiol_l'o( seus. L7275 M d, 2ire B apenn b zoadies s
Y S Y. 4

of the foregoing Entry cf Appearance was mailed co Jane E. Walker, Y504

Windpine Rd., Middle River, MD 21220, Petitioner; and Patio Enclosures,

----- am -

.

P. 0. Box 550, Glen Burnie, M 2061, which requested not .fication.

' Remarks: .. .. -
Posted --m&-“m-_-m-__-- me.... X0l
by Signature _

L
I
4

47&-;2_ /” aA 74,va‘4~'\-)

Peter Max Zimmerman

.. Wumber of Signs: _/

ED FOR FILING

Ly




BALTIMORE COUNTY o
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOVWSON, MARYLAND 24204

494-33353
ARNOLD JABLON . ' JEAN M. H JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

. September 23, 1986

Ma, Jans E. Walker
9404 Windpine Road
Middle River, Maryland 21220

RE3 PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
NW/S of Windpine Rd,, 600' SW of Corktree Rd,
{9404 Windpine Rd,)
15th Election District
Jane E, Walker = Petitioner

Dear Ms, Walkert

This is to advise you that __ $66,35 is due for advertising
and posting of the abave property. This fee must be paid before an
Order is issued. '

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself. .

Pleasa molem -st——""" 'ore County, Maryland, and remit
. N5 " 41ding, Towson, Maryland
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 525569 T" , "
DIVISION |
OFFICE OF FINANCE- REVE?;UEEGHPT ‘i
MISGELLANEOUS GASH \
| At 41 %000

) 1 ﬁ /o CCOUNT
AT -

“or a ROSTIOBE g 60090 ]
B . - AMO ;
RUYURNED o (/a Patio Dnclosures, Incer
Ric_[,ee COYP-:T . vig ™ At _nech

550, Gl ™ RE CASE #37-145-4

R ERTY 1

Bﬁaagtﬁit“&

. HIER i 3
R VALIDATION or SIGNATURE OF CAS R

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATI

[

1
1
1

;i 4 -
September 11 ! g 86

L I i

[ Widpiae Road, 600 feet South-
", vl Corlaree Road (5404 Wind: TOWSON, MD.,
DATE AND TIME: Tuesdey, Sep-{ . ) :
tember 30, 1986, at 9:30 am, ! ) : ‘ it
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
,; County Offie Buildiny, 110 W. p e -
.; Chenaperke Avenue, Towsoa, i E""“"ﬁ | =
Mpylnd . . e published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper pri ted
¥ . i

= Lame
-

HES

x Zoai . i | Lt
are Couaty, by mubocity of the Zov and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, appearing on

oo # ot
PR i
ol

Petition for Zoning Varince io par- September 31 .o 86 -
K ]

benudary in liew of the required 30 frei : .

and w0 xmes the First Amexuded Final i Frerd

Develogaent Plan to permit construc: :

tion beyond the 35 foot tract boundary

tine regarding Unit 9404, Building 7, of

Chesinst Woods e

Being the propenty of JansR

THE JEFFERSONIAN,
Walker, s shown oo plst pun filed |

with the Zoning Office. - l 1
In ¢ event tast diis Petition(s) is . W
granted, » puilding permit may bef T W

iswmed within the thirty (30 7,
) day appeal , /(M/n

ki
-y

period. The Zoming
will, howpever, eniertain scy requent |

foramayof the imuace fmid permit | 0000 —=semsmoooooosmseoesn e mm—— oo
daring this period ifor good cauwe | Publisher

shown. Such request must be received

pridigerkid bl Cost of Advertising
A7-5°

i LA

“ByOrderOf - - 07
¢ i1 Zoning Copmine ‘

*- . of Balimwwe Connty . - %
N3 Sepr 1L i

T patition for |- 1011 | '
2oty Variance 010 -~ Ge Times
¥ %g_g’;f 16th Eloction Distriet ° - . | _ 7 _
b (L Cang No. H7-148-A -~ =07
& LOCATION: Nocthwest - Side. of V74

e et Wiadpins Rosdl: . Middle River, Md.,

19

L

£ pUBLIC HEARING: Room 108,

Ms. Jane B, Walker

G404 Windpine Road
Middle River, Maryland 21220

TIME:

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
NW/S of Windpine Rd., 600' SW of
Corktree Rd. (9404 Windpine Road)

15th Election District

Jane E. Walker ~ Petitioner

Case No, 87-145-A

9:30 a.m.

DATE:

Tuesday, September 30, 1986

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

DATE. .Q/ Y ielc AGCOUNT.

AMOUNT.

mec hveo ﬁq Flo FdelosyRES,

AJemed

o4 - e l>S

No. 325820

$ 35 00

I,

=

Froow Fez for VAR jAnC

FOR:

[{}Aé)‘if.#l - Pc;'rs'r ron £ K

B ginnaeswse’506ta COSOF ‘

VALIDATION OR

SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

L S ot I . 4, Thisis'toCertify, That the annexed

Ofiies . Building,, 111 Wﬂi'

.

"

‘Chesspaake Avenns. T oo | |
fmmmcm;xﬁﬂ*mahé ‘ ‘ ~ ,/é*? - L— fyf‘//
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was inserted in‘the Times, a newspaper printed

and published in Baltimore County, once In each
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F\i.rewood

Storage

See Below Black or

Flower Box

Awnings See Belov

MORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING 8 ZONING .

| fice Building = i

ke Avenue

d 21208 oo E
for fillng this =

. County Of
07 1131 W, Chesapea

Black or -
-, - - Towson, Marylan

Storm Door.

Not tb exceed Top of Roof

Antenna tion has been fecqj.nd andaccep

- o .-Your' seti
T R e 19

Note the following:

No corrugated metal will be permitted.
Supports must be made of rust proof materials ONLY.

Aluminum must be color coordinated with unit's aluminum siding.
Railing-must not exceed/extend past the flat plain of raills
Window-must not exceed/extend window width

Wood must be redwood or natural-either 2 x 4

Flower Boxes

2 x 6 or 2 x 8 planking.

PHONE: £odl 5277

NUMBER(s) OF CHANGE(s) 55
é-/o-f&
FATIO E;‘wcw&&fe——éfpftm( 1o

Sl ‘Potitioner
- petitioner

NAME:JAA)E L(JA"U(E?(
appress:_G Yol LINDPuE KD

SIGNATURE:

Chairmsn, Zoning Plans
Advisory. Commitiee

_BRIEF DESCRIPTION

SIGNATURE O BOARD?

COMMENTS OF THE BOARD:

‘gl
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TIMORE COUNTY, MABYLAND

iINTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arrold Jablon
70...Zonina Cemmissioner 85
g Ndrman E. Gerber, AICP,  Director

and _Zoning

-y ——
3

87-142-SpH, 87-145-A,s 87-147-A and 87-148-A

There ére no corhprehehsive planning factors requiring comment
2 on these petitions,

Norman E,.
Director
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September 25,€:386

THE ZONING CQMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY,

I, Jane walker, defggreby Tequest that

PATIO ENCLOSURES, INC,
R,0. Bex 550
Glen Burnie, Md, 21061

represent me in case # 87-1L5 4 Petitiam for

Varience,

I will be unahie te attend due ‘o my werk
' scheduleg '
' : TH.ANK YOU.
Sincerely,
J:ne E. Walkey
SLeL Windpine Read
Baltime:e, Ma, 2122._
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COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
1il W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204
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MEMBERS

Bureau of
Engineering

Department of
Traffic Engineering

B A e D o B e e e

State Roads Commission

Bureau of
Fires Prevention

Health Department
Project Planning
Buirlding Department
Board of Education
Zoning Administration

Industrial
Development

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

September 16, 1986

Ms. Jane E. Walker
9404 Windpine Road
Middle River, Maryland 21220

RE: Item No. 57 - Case No. 87-145-4
Petitioner: Jane E. Walker
Petition for Variance

Dear Ms. Walker:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the
zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are made
aware rf plans or problems with regard to the development plans
that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning

may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner with recom-

mendations as to the suitabllity of the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer op request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are
received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that
is not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This
petition was accepted for Filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

ES E. DYER
hairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

i A -

BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIPE DEPARKTMENT ce e
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586 o=

494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF : August

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Cormissioner

Office of #lanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towscr Marylaf® 21204

RL: Pproperty Owner: Jane E. Walker

15, 1986

Location: NA/S Winkpine Road, 600' Sw Corktree Road

Item No,: 57
Centlemen: '
Pursuant to your request, the referenced broperey

Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x=
te be corrected cr incorrorated into the final ol

has been surveyed by this
are applicable and required
ans for the property.

{ J 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be

located at intervals or _— feet
accordance with Baltimore County Standa
Department of Public Works.

A second means of wvehicle access is reg

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

along an approved road in
rds as published by the

vired for the site,

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire

The site shall be made to comply with a
Fire Prevention Code Prior to occupancy

Department.

11 applicable parts of the
or beginning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall

camply with all applicable re
Assoclation Standard No. 101

quirements of the National Fire Protection
*Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior

JED:kkb

MP. Arngre
197123 Commy
County 0ffice 3410 45n )

O=s0n, Yirylang 2120} ' ; o N -

Enclosures

cc: Patio Encleosures, Inc.

P.0. Box 550
Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061
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